News from...



Contact: Samantha Block Phone: (989) 269-9237 Fax: (989) 269-8277

Email: Samantha.block@northstarathome.com

NORTHSTAR BANK HIRES BILL DAVIDSON & SAUL HERNANDEZ

ST. CLAIR & WASHTENAW COUNTY, Mich., September 26, 2017—Bill Davidson and Saul Hernandez were recently hired as assistant vice president credit analyst II/assistant credit administrator and credit analyst II at Northstar Bank.

"We are pleased to have Bill and Saul on our professional team," commented Kari Nieman, vice president – credit administrator of Northstar Bank. "Their education, knowledge and background make them both assets to Northstar Bank."

In his position, Davidson will perform credit and risk analysis of commercial loan portfolios, among other responsibilities. He received his Masters of Science in International Finance from Walsh College. He is a volunteer coach for the Clinton/Macomb girls softball league. He resides in Mt. Clemens.

Hernandez will be underwriting commercial and industrial loans among other responsibilities. He is involved with Habitat for Humanity, Care House of Oakland County and the Capuchin Soup Kitchen. He resides in Ann Arbor.

Bill Davidson may be reached at (810) 329-7106 or bill.davidson@northstarathome.com. Saul Hernandez may be reached at (734) 527-4268 or saul.hernandez@northstarathome.com. Northstar Bank's St. Clair branch is open Monday – Thursday, 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. and Friday 8:30 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. Northstar Bank's Ann Arbor branch is open Monday – Friday 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

With assets totaling over \$610.7 million, Northstar Bank employs approximately 100 banking professionals with branches in Akron, Algonac, Ann Arbor, Bad Axe, Caro, Lenox Township, Pigeon, Port Huron, Sandusky, St. Clair and Ubly. Northstar Bank is an independent, locally operated, full-service bank offering a broad range of financial services. Our mission is to guide the way with service, leadership and trust. We are dedicated to building successful relationships within our communities. Please visit our website at www.northstarathome.com. Member FDIC.

 $S:\ NB\ Marketing\ Press\ Releases\ Davidson\& Hernandez_Credit\ Analysts_PR.doc$